

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16495/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in MFA No.
13400/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASST.COMMISSIONER,A.C.OFF.CHIKODI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGAPPA PARAPPA SAVADI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has not clarified the production of
documents as pointed out in the Office Report.
The Counsel is directed to clarify expeditiously.
List the matter on 31.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG