

@
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16495/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in MFA No.13400/
2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASST.COMMISSIONER,A.C.OFF.CHIKODI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGAPPA PARAPPA SAVADI

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice to show cause why interest should not restricted
to the period commencing from 20.12.2001 instead of date of
taking possession.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master Court Master