

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34004/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2008 in MFA
No.13400/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ASST.COMMISSIONER,A.C.OFF.CHIKODI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANGAPPA PARAPPA SAVADI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFULT)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel last opportunity is given to the petitioners to comply with the Order dated 14.3.2011 of the learned Registrar within a period of ten day. If the petitioners fail to comply with the said order dated 14.3.2011 within a period of ten days, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further posting in the Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master